PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ECLIPSYS CORPORATION	10/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE US, LP	
Street Address:	222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 2024	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5301319
Patent Number:	6829604
Patent Number:	RE41500
Patent Number:	7756723
Patent Number:	7035849
Patent Number:	7720695
Patent Number:	7716066
Patent Number:	7734479
Patent Number:	7774215
Patent Number:	7890347
Patent Number:	7953610
Application Number:	11142060
Application Number:	11230195
Application Number:	11841352
	TI DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 027805 FRAME: 0558

li .	ıl ıl
Application Number:	11841357
Application Number:	11841373
Application Number:	11841376
Application Number:	11841377
Application Number:	11841378
Application Number:	11841381
Application Number:	11879664
Application Number:	11999384
Application Number:	12392968
Application Number:	13117674
Application Number:	13372181
Application Number:	60317784
Application Number:	60497964
Application Number:	61031354
Application Number:	12658698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)248-5100
Email: uspto@ti-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tillman Wright, PLLC Address Line 1: PO BOX 49309

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1158.000 ALLSCRIPTS S2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chad D. Tillman

Total Attachments: 4

source=Allscripts-Step-2#page1.tif source=Allscripts-Step-2#page2.tif source=Allscripts-Step-2#page3.tif source=Allscripts-Step-2#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027805 FRAME: 0559

Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ECLIPSYS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE US, LP" UNDER THE NAME OF "ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE US, LP", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 3:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 10-31-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9125913

PATENT REEL: 027805 FRAME: 0560

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5058970 8100M

111151257

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:32 PM 10/31/2011 FILED 03:26 PM 10/31/2011 SRV 111151257 - 5058970 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

ECLIPSYS CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE US, LP (a Delaware limited Partnership)

Filed pursuant to Sections 263 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act

Allscripts Healthcare US, LP, a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The names and jurisdiction of organization of each entity that is a constituent entity to the merger are:

<u>Name</u> <u>Jurisdiction</u>

Allscripts Healthcare US, LP Delaware

Eclipsys Corporation Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger, dated October 31, 2011, among the constituent entities, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 263 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity in the merger is Allscripts Healthcare US, LP (the "Surviving Entity"), which will continue its existence as the Surviving Entity upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Limited Partnership of Allscripts Healthcare US, LP as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Surviving Entity until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved by 100% of the outstanding shares of Eclipsys Corporation and 100% of the partnership interests of Allscripts Healthcare US, LP.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Entity located at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 2024, Chicago, IL 60654.

PATENT REEL: 027805 FRAME: 0561 **SEVENTH:** A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Eclipsys Corporation and partner of Allscripts Healthcare US, LP.

EIGHTH: The effective time of the merger shall be 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on October 31, 2011.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger, on behalf of Allscripts Healthcare US, LP.

DATED: October 31, 2011

ALLSCRIPTS HOLDINGS 2, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its General Partner

By: Lee Shapiro

ALLSCRIPTS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its Limited Partner

By: Lee Shapiro

SIGNATURE PAGE OF CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

> PATENT REEL: 027805 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 03/05/2012